
2024 Head of the River (Nicomekl) Class Race Results

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Best Junior Crew (Handicapped by gender and boat type)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 77 Thunder Rowing Crew Harris, J. Mens Jr 1x Gold 17 0:22:40 0:00:00 0:22:40
2 48 St. George's School Maijer, B. Mens Jr 2- Silver 17 0:21:52 0:00:52 0:22:44
3 49 Victoria City Rowing Club Blue, D. Mens Jr 2- Bronze 17 0:21:58 0:00:53 0:22:51
4 22 Vancouver Rowing Club Büttner, L. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:03 0:01:06 0:23:09
5 95 Delta Deas / Victoria City Rowing ClubsCox - Buzell Womens Jr 8+ 17 0:21:44 0:01:31 0:23:15
6 47 Shawnigan Lake School Acton, D. Mens Jr 2x 17 0:21:31 0:01:56 0:23:27
7 21 Thunder Rowing Crew MacGowan, C. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:25 0:01:07 0:23:32
8 19 Delta Deas Rowing Club Wrobel, N. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:42 0:01:08 0:23:50
9 20 Shawnigan Lake School Young, K. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:50 0:01:09 0:23:59

10 75 Deep Cove Rowing Club Williams, P. Mens Jr 1x 17 0:24:11 0:00:00 0:24:11
11 76 Inlet Rowing Club Feltrin, D. Mens Jr 1x 17 0:24:11 0:00:00 0:24:11
12 70 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubMills, A. Womens Jr 2x 17 0:24:30 -0:00:15 0:24:15
13 18 Vancouver Rowing Club Boulle, C. Womens Jr 4x 15 0:23:07 0:01:09 0:24:16
14 71 Victoria City Rowing Club Tzonev, W. Womens Jr 2x 17 0:24:37 -0:00:15 0:24:22
15 68 Thunder Rowing Crew Franke, N. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:24:39 -0:00:15 0:24:24
16 7 Delta Deas Rowing Club GAO, J. Mens Jr 4x 16 0:21:17 0:03:12 0:24:29
17 50 Victoria City Rowing Club Carlson, K. Mens Jr 2- 17 0:23:40 0:00:57 0:24:37
18 87 Shawnigan Lake School Wolfenberg, S. Womens Jr 1x 18 0:27:23 -0:02:44 0:24:39
19 79 Victoria City Rowing Club Carlson, J. Mens Jr 1x 18 0:24:41 0:00:00 0:24:41
20 45 Thunder Rowing Crew Tate, W. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:22:50 0:02:03 0:24:53
21 69 Thunder Rowing Crew Liu, E. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:25:19 -0:00:15 0:25:04
22 42 Thunder Rowing Crew Coleman, J. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:23:10 0:02:05 0:25:15
23 6 Vancouver Rowing Club Markham, K. Mens Jr 4x 15 0:22:02 0:03:18 0:25:20
24 44 Shawnigan Lake School Du, S. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:23:35 0:02:07 0:25:42
25 78 Victoria City Rowing Club Humphries-Joyeux, O. Mens Jr 1x 17 0:25:49 0:00:00 0:25:49
26 46 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubHolmgren , R. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:24:07 0:02:10 0:26:17
27 85 Inlet Rowing Club Wright, E. Womens Jr 1x 14 0:29:39 -0:02:58 0:26:41
28 66 Thunder Rowing Crew Liu, L. Womens Jr 2x 15 0:27:11 -0:00:16 0:26:55
29 59 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubPrediger, A. Mixed Jr 2x 15 0:25:54 0:01:02 0:26:56
30 43 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubJohns, M. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:25:46 0:02:19 0:28:05
31 86 Delta Deas Rowing Club Griffin, B. Womens Jr 1x 17 0:32:36 -0:03:16 0:29:20
32 41 Delta Deas Rowing Club GAO, J. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:27:18 0:02:27 0:29:45
33 67 Delta Deas Rowing Club Hooper, G. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:37:25 -0:00:22 0:37:03
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Best Novice Crew (Handicapped by age, gender and boat type)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 11 Vancouver Rowing Club Jesen, M. Mens Novice 8+ Gold 36 0:22:35 0:03:38 0:26:13
2 37 Vancouver Rowing Club Tsao, M. Womens Novice 8+ Silver 37 0:25:18 0:01:31 0:26:49
3 94 Delta Deas Rowing Club Szabo, S. Womens Novice 1x Bronze 41 0:31:14 -0:03:36 0:27:38
4 73 Simon Fraser University Rowing ClubDenis, A. Mens Novice 2- 23 0:27:22 0:01:06 0:28:28
5 38 Vancouver Rowing Club GILL, R. Mens Novice 4x 41 0:25:57 0:03:25 0:29:22
6 39 Nicomekl Rowing Club Armstrong, B. Womens Novice 4x 46 0:37:34 0:00:59 0:38:33

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Best Open Crew (Handicapped by gender and boat type)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 1 University of Victoria Rowing ClubMurphy, C. Mens Open 8+ Gold 18 0:20:17 0:03:27 0:23:44
2 4 University of Victoria Rowing ClubCain, A. Womens Open 8+ Silver 19 0:22:14 0:01:33 0:23:47
3 2 Delta Deas Rowing Club Henry, M. Mens Open 8+ Bronze 46 0:20:42 0:03:31 0:24:13
4 74 University of the Fraser Valley Inden, P. Mens Open 1x 22 0:24:35 0:00:00 0:24:35
5 16 University of Victoria Rowing ClubLorenson, G. Womens Open 4x 20 0:23:59 0:01:12 0:25:11
6 40 False Creek Rowing Club Kalheim, Q. Mens Open 2x 18 0:23:30 0:02:07 0:25:37
7 84 University of the Fraser Valley Halas, S. Womens Open 1x 20 0:28:49 -0:02:53 0:25:56
8 17 Kelowna Rowing Club Bereska, K. Womens Open 4x 41 0:24:52 0:01:15 0:26:07
9 58 University of the Fraser Valley Hyde, A. Mixed Open 2x 24 0:25:15 0:01:01 0:26:16

10 64 Simon Fraser University Rowing ClubGunster, L. Womens Open 2x 20 0:26:44 -0:00:16 0:26:28
11 65 University of the Fraser Valley miley, s. Womens Open 2x 21 0:28:40 -0:00:17 0:28:23
12 5 Vancouver Rowing Club Jorgenson, C. Mens Open 4x 37 0:26:29 0:03:58 0:30:27
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Eights (Handicapped by age and gender)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 95 Delta Deas / Victoria City Rowing ClubsCox - Buzell Womens Jr 8+ Gold 17 0:21:44 -0:02:10 0:19:34
2 4 University of Victoria Rowing ClubCain, A. Womens Open 8+ Silver 19 0:22:14 -0:02:13 0:20:01
3 1 University of Victoria Rowing ClubMurphy, C. Mens Open 8+ Bronze 18 0:20:17 0:00:00 0:20:17
4 2 Delta Deas Rowing Club Henry, M. Mens Open 8+ 46 0:20:42 0:00:00 0:20:42
5 3 Victoria City Rowing Club Martyniuk, D. Mixed Masters 8+ 50 0:24:39 -0:02:33 0:22:06
6 11 Vancouver Rowing Club Jesen, M. Mens Novice 8+ 36 0:22:35 -0:00:12 0:22:23
7 37 Vancouver Rowing Club Tsao, M. Womens Novice 8+ 37 0:25:18 -0:02:47 0:22:31

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Mens 4x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 7 Delta Deas Rowing Club GAO, J. Mens Jr 4x Gold 16 0:21:17 0:00:00 0:21:17
2 6 Vancouver Rowing Club Markham, K. Mens Jr 4x Silver 15 0:22:02 0:00:00 0:22:02
3 9 Vancouver Rowing Club Grant, J. Mens Masters 4x Bronze 52 0:24:31 -0:01:36 0:22:55
4 8 Vancouver Rowing Club Tartt, B. Mens Masters 4x 52 0:24:35 -0:01:36 0:22:59
5 10 Victoria City Rowing Club Wilkinson, D. Mens Masters 4x 74 0:30:13 -0:04:56 0:25:17
6 38 Vancouver Rowing Club GILL, R. Mens Novice 4x 41 0:25:57 -0:00:29 0:25:28
7 5 Vancouver Rowing Club Jorgenson, C. Mens Open 4x 37 0:26:29 0:00:00 0:26:29

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Mixed 4x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 14 Deep Cove Rowing Club Grant, A. Mixed Masters 4x Gold 70 0:25:31 -0:04:14 0:21:17
2 13 Inlet Rowing Club Inden, S. Mixed Masters 4x Silver 58 0:25:21 -0:02:24 0:22:57
3 12 Nicomekl Rowing Club Hutchison, B. Mixed Masters 4x 48 0:27:40 -0:01:06 0:26:34
4 15 Fort Langley Community Rowing ClubPitzey, P. Mixed Masters 4x 47 0:28:37 -0:01:00 0:27:37
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Womens 4x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 32 Maple Bay Rowing Club Britton-Foster, K. Womens Masters 4x Gold 67 0:24:40 -0:03:45 0:20:55
2 33 Delta Deas Rowing Club Kelly, J. Womens Masters 4x Silver 68 0:25:08 -0:03:54 0:21:14
3 27 Deep Cove Rowing Club Rijniersce, G. Womens Masters 4x Bronze 54 0:23:18 -0:01:51 0:21:27
4 29 Nicomekl Rowing Club Mortimer, S. Womens Masters 4x 64 0:24:56 -0:03:18 0:21:38
5 22 Vancouver Rowing Club Büttner, L. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:03 0:00:00 0:22:03
6 21 Thunder Rowing Crew MacGowan, C. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:25 0:00:00 0:22:25
7 19 Delta Deas Rowing Club Wrobel, N. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:42 0:00:00 0:22:42
8 20 Shawnigan Lake School Young, K. Womens Jr 4x 16 0:22:50 0:00:00 0:22:50
9 28 Maple Bay Rowing Club thibodeau, K. Womens Masters 4x 63 0:26:00 -0:03:09 0:22:51

10 18 Vancouver Rowing Club Boulle, C. Womens Jr 4x 15 0:23:07 0:00:00 0:23:07
11 16 University of Victoria Rowing ClubLorenson, G. Womens Open 4x 20 0:23:59 0:00:00 0:23:59
12 31 Delta Deas Rowing Club Easton, C. Womens Masters 4x 67 0:28:14 -0:03:45 0:24:29
13 26 Deep Cove Rowing Club Smith, A. Womens Masters 4x 50 0:25:54 -0:01:19 0:24:35
14 30 Nicomekl Rowing Club Reaburn, M. Womens Masters 4x 64 0:28:01 -0:03:18 0:24:43
15 17 Kelowna Rowing Club Bereska, K. Womens Open 4x 41 0:24:52 0:00:00 0:24:52
16 25 Fort Langley Community Rowing ClubZietsman, C. Womens Masters 4x 43 0:26:37 -0:00:38 0:25:59
17 39 Nicomekl Rowing Club Armstrong, B. Womens Novice 4x 46 0:37:34 -0:00:54 0:36:40

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Fours (Handicapped by age and gender)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 36 Vancouver Rowing Club Scott, A. Womens Masters 4+ Gold 51 0:25:04 -0:03:59 0:21:05
2 35 Vancouver Rowing Club Moffatt, L. Womens Masters 4+ 43 0:25:17 -0:03:10 0:22:07
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Mens 2x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 57 Victoria City Rowing Club Alexander, L. Mens Masters 2x Gold 67 0:24:23 -0:03:45 0:20:38
2 56 Maple Bay Rowing Club Britton-Foster, T. Mens Masters 2x Silver 64 0:24:28 -0:03:18 0:21:10
3 47 Shawnigan Lake School Acton, D. Mens Jr 2x Bronze 17 0:21:31 0:00:00 0:21:31
4 52 False Creek Rowing Club Latreille, A. Mens Masters 2x 37 0:21:57 -0:00:15 0:21:42
5 45 Thunder Rowing Crew Tate, W. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:22:50 0:00:00 0:22:50
6 42 Thunder Rowing Crew Coleman, J. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:23:10 0:00:00 0:23:10
7 51 Delta Deas Rowing Club Hankin, J. Mens Masters 2x 33 0:23:31 -0:00:05 0:23:26
8 40 False Creek Rowing Club Kalheim, Q. Mens Open 2x 18 0:23:30 0:00:00 0:23:30
9 44 Shawnigan Lake School Du, S. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:23:35 0:00:00 0:23:35

10 46 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubHolmgren , R. Mens Jr 2x 16 0:24:07 0:00:00 0:24:07
11 43 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubJohns, M. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:25:46 0:00:00 0:25:46
12 53 Vancouver Rowing Club PARSA, S. Mens Masters 2x 39 0:26:58 -0:00:22 0:26:36
13 41 Delta Deas Rowing Club GAO, J. Mens Jr 2x 15 0:27:18 0:00:00 0:27:18
14 54 Kelowna Rowing Club Lastiri Monroy, R. Mens Masters 2x 46 0:28:27 -0:00:54 0:27:33

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Mixed 2x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 61 Delta Deas Rowing Club Bishop, S. Mixed Masters 2x Gold 44 0:23:39 -0:00:43 0:22:56
2 63 Delta Deas Rowing Club McCall, J. Mixed Masters 2x Silver 66 0:27:36 -0:03:36 0:24:00
3 62 Vancouver Rowing Club Sloan, A. Mixed Masters 2x Bronze 46 0:25:24 -0:00:54 0:24:30
4 58 University of the Fraser Valley Hyde, A. Mixed Open 2x 24 0:25:15 0:00:00 0:25:15
5 59 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubPrediger, A. Mixed Jr 2x 15 0:25:54 0:00:00 0:25:54
6 60 Burnaby Lake Rowing Club Forshaw, C. Mixed Masters 2x 44 0:28:01 -0:00:43 0:27:18
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Womens 2x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 70 Vernon Rowing and Dragon Boat ClubMills, A. Womens Jr 2x Gold 17 0:24:30 0:00:00 0:24:30
2 72 Delta Deas Rowing Club Maloney, K. Womens Masters 2x Silver 48 0:25:41 -0:01:06 0:24:35
3 71 Victoria City Rowing Club Tzonev, W. Womens Jr 2x Bronze 17 0:24:37 0:00:00 0:24:37
4 68 Thunder Rowing Crew Franke, N. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:24:39 0:00:00 0:24:39
5 69 Thunder Rowing Crew Liu, E. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:25:19 0:00:00 0:25:19
6 64 Simon Fraser University Rowing ClubGunster, L. Womens Open 2x 20 0:26:44 0:00:00 0:26:44
7 66 Thunder Rowing Crew Liu, L. Womens Jr 2x 15 0:27:11 0:00:00 0:27:11
8 65 University of the Fraser Valley miley, s. Womens Open 2x 21 0:28:40 0:00:00 0:28:40
9 67 Delta Deas Rowing Club Hooper, G. Womens Jr 2x 16 0:37:25 0:00:00 0:37:25

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Pairs (Handicapped by age and gender)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 48 St. George's School Maijer, B. Mens Jr 2- Gold 17 0:21:52 0:00:00 0:21:52
2 49 Victoria City Rowing Club Blue, D. Mens Jr 2- Silver 17 0:21:58 0:00:00 0:21:58
3 50 Victoria City Rowing Club Carlson, K. Mens Jr 2- Bronze 17 0:23:40 0:00:00 0:23:40
4 73 Simon Fraser University Rowing ClubDenis, A. Mens Novice 2- 23 0:27:22 0:00:00 0:27:22
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Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Mens 1x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 81 Station L Rowing Club Ripley, L. Mens Masters 1x Gold 62 0:24:41 -0:03:01 0:21:40
2 77 Thunder Rowing Crew Harris, J. Mens Jr 1x Silver 17 0:22:40 0:00:00 0:22:40
3 75 Deep Cove Rowing Club Williams, P. Mens Jr 1x Bronze 17 0:24:11 0:00:00 0:24:11
4 76 Inlet Rowing Club Feltrin, D. Mens Jr 1x 17 0:24:11 0:00:00 0:24:11
5 74 University of the Fraser Valley Inden, P. Mens Open 1x 22 0:24:35 0:00:00 0:24:35
6 79 Victoria City Rowing Club Carlson, J. Mens Jr 1x 18 0:24:41 0:00:00 0:24:41
7 80 Unaffiliated (USA) Endebrock, N. Mens Masters 1x 28 0:24:55 0:00:00 0:24:55
8 83 Maple Bay Rowing Club Hardy, P. Mens Masters 1x 64 0:28:55 -0:03:18 0:25:37
9 78 Victoria City Rowing Club Humphries-Joyeux, O. Mens Jr 1x 17 0:25:49 0:00:00 0:25:49

10 82 Deep Cove Rowing Club Chow, K. Mens Masters 1x 63 0:29:05 -0:03:09 0:25:56

Head of the River 2024 - Class Event - Womens 1x (Handicapped by age)
Order Bow # Club Crew Name Boat Type Medal Av Age Raw Time Handicap Net Time

1 89 Vancouver Rowing Club Geoffrion, S. Womens Masters 1x Gold 50 0:27:11 -0:01:19 0:25:52
2 91 Shuswap Rowing and Paddling ClubMills, D. Womens Masters 1x Silver 52 0:28:04 -0:01:36 0:26:28
3 87 Shawnigan Lake School Wolfenberg, S. Womens Jr 1x Bronze 18 0:27:23 0:00:00 0:27:23
4 90 Nicomekl Rowing Club Kendall, E. Womens Masters 1x 52 0:29:16 -0:01:36 0:27:40
5 88 Nicomekl Rowing Club Corbett, T. Womens Masters 1x 44 0:28:31 -0:00:43 0:27:48
6 92 Deep Cove Rowing Club Magrath, L. Womens Masters 1x 54 0:30:20 -0:01:51 0:28:29
7 84 University of the Fraser Valley Halas, S. Womens Open 1x 20 0:28:49 0:00:00 0:28:49
8 85 Inlet Rowing Club Wright, E. Womens Jr 1x 14 0:29:39 0:00:00 0:29:39
9 94 Delta Deas Rowing Club Szabo, S. Womens Novice 1x 41 0:31:14 -0:00:29 0:30:45

10 93 Vancouver Rowing Club Fox, K. Womens Masters 1x 56 0:32:54 -0:02:07 0:30:47
11 86 Delta Deas Rowing Club Griffin, B. Womens Jr 1x 17 0:32:36 0:00:00 0:32:36
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